

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

THE FLORIDA BAR,

Complainant,

Case No. SC02-1687
TFB No. 2001-11,216(13F)
2001-10,820(13F)
2003-10,799(13E)

vs.

ARTHUR JAMES SPRINGER

Respondent.

_____ /

ANSWER BRIEF
OF
THE FLORIDA BAR

Thomas E. DeBerg
Assistant Staff Counsel
The Florida Bar
5521 W. Spruce Street, Suite C-49
Tampa, Florida 33607
(813) 875-9821
Florida Bar No. 0521515

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF CITATIONS	iii
SYMBOLS AND REFERENCES	v
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS	5
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	21
ARGUMENT	22
I. DISBARMENT IS THE APPROPRIATE SANCTION FOR RESPONDENT WHO, OVER A PERIOD OF THREE YEARS, HARMED HIS CLIENTS BY INCOMPETENCE AND ENGAGED IN MULTIPLE ACTS OF DECEPTION	22
II. THE REFEREE’S RECOMMENDED SANCTION OF DISBARMENT IS NOT INCONSISTENT WITH THE CASE LAW AND THE STANDARDS FOR IMPOSING LAWYER SANCTIONS	30

A. Disbarment is not an inappropriate sanction given the seriousness of Respondent’s misconduct, the detrimental effect on his clients, and the extended period over which the dishonesty occurred. 32

B. Respondent’s suggestion of a one-year suspension is inappropriate given the seriousness of Respondent’s misconduct, its duration, and the damage to clients. 39

CONCLUSION 46

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 47

CERTIFICATION OF FONT SIZE AND STYLE 47

APPENDIX A-1

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
<i>Florida Bar v. Benton</i> , 157 So. 2d 420 (Fla. 1963)	33
<i>Florida Bar v. Centurion</i> , 801 So. 2d 858 (Fla. 2000)	40
<i>Florida Bar v. Cimbler</i> , 840 So. 2d 955 (Fla. 2002)	41
<i>Florida Bar v. Cox</i> , 794 So. 2d 1278 (Fla. 2001)	30, 31, 36
<i>Florida Bar v. Klausner</i> , 721 So. 2d 720 (Fla. 1998)	34
<i>Florida Bar v. Kravitz</i> , 694 So. 2d 725 (Fla. 1997)	40
<i>Florida Bar v. Lecznar</i> , 690 So. 2d 1284 (Fla. 1977)	31
<i>Florida Bar v. Lord</i> , 433 So. 2d 983, 986 (Fla. 1983)	32
<i>Florida Bar v. Morse</i> , 587 So. 2d 1120 (Fla. 1991)	40
<i>Florida Bar v. Pahules</i> , 233 So. 2d 130 (Fla. 1970)	32
<i>Florida Bar v. Varner</i> , 780 So. 2d 1 (Fla. 2001)	39

State ex rel Florida Bar v. Ruskin, 126 So. 2d 142, 144 (Fla. 1961) 32

RULES REGULATING THE FLORIDA BAR

RULES OF DISCIPLINE

Rule 3-7.7 4

Rule 4-1.1 2, 3, 4

Rule 4-1.2(a) 1, 4

Rule 4-1.3 1, 2, 3, 4

Rule 4-1.4(a) 1, 2, 3, 4

Rule 4-5.5 2

Rule 4-8.4(a) 2, 3

Rule 4-8.4(c) 2, 3, 4

Rule 4-8.4(d) 2, 3

FLORIDA STANDARDS FOR IMPOSING LAWYER SANCTIONS

Standard 4.41 37

Standard 4.51	37
Standard 4.61	37
Standard 5.1	37
Standard 5.11(f)	37
Standard 9.21	38
Standard 9.31	38

SYMBOLS AND REFERENCES

In this Brief, The Florida Bar, Petitioner, will be referred to as “The Florida Bar” or “The Bar”. The Respondent, Arthur James Springer, will be referred to as “Respondent.”

“TR” will refer to the transcript of the final hearing before the Referee in Supreme Court Case No. SC02-1687 held on January 27, 2003.
